

E M90 11/29

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

	The state of the s				
The following information is Transfer Act of 1988	provided pursuant to the Responsible Property	y	For Use By Count	y	
- P	AMS BUILDING COMPANY*		Recorder's Office		
	TRAL ASSOCIATION		County		
Document No.:			Date		
*MICHIGAN-ADAMS	BUILDING LIMITED PARTNERS BUILDING LIMITED PARTNERS	SHIP NO. 2 SHIP NO. 3	Vol.	Page	
			Rec'd by:		
I. PROPERTY IDENTIFIC	CATION: · 200 S. Michigan Avenue	Chicago	-		
	200 S. Michigan Avanua	• =			maship
Permanent Real Esta	Poindex No.: 17-15-105-010		Dept-01 recordi T 600 00 Tran 67	M6 1 9 03/01/94 1	\$27.50 12:35:00
B. Legal Description:	0-		#2570 # #	94-1924	£17
Section	Pownship	Range	COUR COUNTY	recorden 	
Enter or attach curre	ent legal description in this area:		<u>.</u> .		
Sub Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3), F Division of Original Lots	our (4),	Fives(5) an and Four (4	d Six (6)): also	•
the strip of 1	and lying South of the So	outh line	of East Ada	ms Street,	;
East of Sub Lo	t Four (4) aforesaid and	West of S	ub Lots One	(1),	
Two (2) and Th	ree (3) aforesa 2 all in	Block Pi	ve (5) of F	ractional	
Section Fiftee	n (15) Addition to Chicag ourteen (14), Bast of the	o in iown	snip Thirty	-NING (39) idian. in	
Cook County, I	llinois.	Inite Pi	Incipal wer	ruzan, m	ر استواد
cook country 2) _		94192	417
	3.00	545	•		
	AAL 10			•	
n	n Schuman	men een Stan	ton Schuman		
Prepared by: Stanto	Agence .	- ZO	Raffic		
	La Salle St., Ste. 110 X		. La Salle		1100
Chicag	o, IL *60 504	Chica	ago IL 555	34	
	LIABILITY DISCLA	OSURE	'S -		
Transferors and transfered	es of real preperty an advised that their owner	ship or other com	trol of such property	may render them	liable
for any environmental clean-u	p costs whether or not they caused or contribute	ed to the presence	e of environment's	rablems associato	d with
the property.				C	
C. Property Characterist	tics:			0	
Lot Size	Acreage	<u> </u>			
• •	approvement and uses that pertain to the proper		at Switzliah	4	* .
·	_	Industri	~	,	
		Farm, v	-		
	•	(Aner, s	pecify	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
II. NATURE OF TRANSFE	IR:			Yes	No
A. (1) Is this a transfer	by deed or other instrument of conveyance?			_X	
(2) Is this a transfer	by assignment of over 25% of beneficial inter	est of an Illinois	land trust?	 .	
(3) A lease exceeding	ig a term of 40 years?			 -	
(4) A mortgage or co	oliateral assignment of beneficial interest?		27	11	
\$400 area	Page 1		\mathcal{A}/\mathcal{A}	/-	
M/90 11/89	1 aft - 1				

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Septic Tank Waste Pile Waste Pile Waste Recy Riorage Tank (Above Ground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons cirectly responsible for gathering the is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. STANT Type or prime TRANSFER B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94	prior cwnerships, leaseholds granted by YES Ils Treatment Units	
Name: Rullman Car Manufacturing Co. (1) Type of business/ Office or property usage 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under crost, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: YES NO Injection Weastewater Septic Tank and Transfer State Pile Waste Pile Waste Recy Waste Recy Waste Treat Corage Tank (Underground) Other Land Container Storage Area Y. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons affectly responsible for gathering the state of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 222 19 94 **Sugnature** **Sugnature*	prior ewnerships, leaseholds granted by YES Ils Treatment Units ions ling Operations heat Detoxification	the trans
Type of business/ Office or property usage 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under troe, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: YES NO Injection We wastewater and Treatment waste Pile Waste Pile Waste Pile Waste Recy Waste Recy Waste Transfer Start (Above Ground) Other Land Container Storage Tank (Underground) Other Land Container Storage Area 7. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the state of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 222 19 94 Signature 19 94	prior ewnerships, leaseholds granted by YES Ils Treatment Units ions ling Operations nent Detoxification	_
Type of business/ or property usage 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under crox, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: YES NO andfill	prior ewnerships, leaseholds granted by YES Ils Treatment Units ions ling Operations ment Detoxification	_
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed underfor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: YES NO Injection Westewater Asset Pile Injection Westewater Septic Tank Transfer Stank (Above Ground) Container Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons cirectly responsible for gathering the state to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94	prior ewnerships, leaseholds granted by YES Ils Treatment Units ions ling Operations ment Detoxification	_
andfill Injection Weatewater Septic Tank Wastewater Septic Tank Waste Pile Waste Pile Waste Recommend Waste Recommend Waste Transfer Stank (Above Ground) Waste Treat Waste Treat (Above Ground) Waste Treat (Abov	YES Ils Treatment Units ions ling Operations nent Detoxification	_
and fill Injection Weatewater Septic Tank Wastewater Septic Tank Waste Pile Waste Pile Waste Pile Waste Recy Borage Tank (Above Ground) Other Land Container Storage Area **CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons arectly responsible for gathering the st, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. **B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94	YES Ils Treatment Units ions ling Operations nent Detoxification	_
Injection W urface Impoundment and Treatment Vaste Pile Incinerator Incorage Tank (Above Ground) Injection W Waste Waste Pile Incinerator Incorage Tank (Underground) Injection W Waste Waste Recy Waste Recy Waste Treat Incorage Tank (Underground) Injection W Waste Waste Waste Recy Waste Recy Waste Treat Injection W Waste Waste Recy Waste Treat Injection W Waste Waste Recy Waste Treat Injection W Waste Waste Recy Waste Recy Waste Treat Injection W Waste Waste Recy Waste Treat Injection W Waste Waste Recy Waste Recy Waste Treat Injection W Wastewater Waste Recy Waste Recy Waste Treat Injection W Wastewater Injection W Wastewater Injection W Wastewater Waste Recy Waste Treat Injection W Wastewater Injection W Injection W Wastewater Injection W Inject	Ils Ireatment Units ions ling Operations nent Detoxification	NO
Wastewater and Treatment Asset Pile Container Storage Tank (Above Ground) Container Storage Area CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the state to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94 Septic Tank Transfer State Waste Recy Waste Treat Other Land Ot	ions ions Operations nent Detoxification	
Waste water septic Tank Vaste Pile	ions ————————————————————————————————————	
and Treatment Vaste Pile Incinerator Rorage Tank (Above Ground) Rontainer Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the state of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. STANT Type or print of TRANSFER B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94 Signature	ions ling Operations nent Detexification	
Waste Pile Incinerator Rorage Tank (Above Ground) Rorage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons cirectly responsible for gathering the stature. S. to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. STANT type or print is TRANSFERS B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on Fabruary 22 19 94 Signature	ling Operations ——— nent Detexification ———	
Waste Recy Waste Treat Other Land	nent Deloxification	. ——
Norage Tank (Above Ground) Nother Land Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the state to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. STANT This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 1994		
Certification Certification A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the s, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. STANT type or prime to TRANSFERO B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94	Disposal Area	
CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. STANT: type or prime TRANSFERGE. B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22. 19.94	-	
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22. 19 94 Signature Signature 19 94		
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94 Signature 19 94		
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94 Signature STANT 19 94 Signature Signature STANT 19 94	iformation, I certify that the information	submitte
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 1994 Signature	14/1	
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94 Signature	hill mer	
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94 Signature	111	
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94 Signature	N SCHUMAN	
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on February 22 19 94 Signature		
February 22 19 94	R OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor	
February 22 19 94	chestral Association	m
February 22 19 94		
signature	~ _	
	is W. Hollan	
/ //	" Wy Hourt	
type or print TRANSFER	E OR TRANSFERENCE ON behalf of Transferen	5.07.71 0 0. e:
	O _{Sc.}	<u>ノ</u>
	9419241	
C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on		
signature		
type or print LENDER		

(Ch. 30, par. 906)

B. (1) kientify Transferor:

MICHIGAN-ADAMS BUILDING COMPANY, MICHIGAN-ADAMS BUILDING LIMITED Name and Corrent Address of Panulcror PARTNERSHIP NO. 2, MICHIGAN-ADAMS BUILDING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO. 3

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial microst of a land trust

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Stanton Schuman (Attorney), 208 S. La Salla St., Ste. 1100, Chicago Name, Position (if any), and address

C. Identify Transferce: The Crchestral Association Name and Corrent Address of Transletics

I. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of rzandous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Nowithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (3) of this Section, the flowing persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or ibitantial threat of a release of a hazardous y or ance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

ilitaria di

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or essel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such izardinis substance:

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or patment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a

dease of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites om which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazar four substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a dease or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an pportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardo is substance fails without sufficient cause to novide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency of upon or in accordance with any order fthe Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount of least equal to, and not more than 3 mes, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The unitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuaristo this Section and in addition any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner on operator, or both, fan underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the tate of Blinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank.

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of och lext.

V. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

egulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportaon, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question hall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and nanner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or sting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

____ No <u>X</u>

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, ther than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes X No ._

94192417

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	Yes	s_ X	. No			
4. Are there any of the following special manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous	lic units tone	tation or	closed) at the second U. t		4	
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous	substances of	r petrolei	im;	were used b	y the trai	nsteror
	YES N	10			YES	NO
Landfill			Injection Wells	•		
			Wastewater Treatment Units			
177 - min			Septic Tanks			
Z			Transfer Stations			_X_
Standard Tout and			Waste Recycling Operations			
A ===			Waste Treatment Detoxification			
C			Other Land Disposal Area			X
If there are "YES" answers to any of the abouterest, attach a site plan which identifies the	ve items and	the tran	isfer is other than a mortgage or colla	iteral assignm	nent of b	eneficia
interest, attach a site plan which identifies the slong with this disclosure document	recation of ea	ich unit.	such site plan to be filed with the Env	ironmental P	rotection	Agenc
5. Has the transferor ever held any of the f						
a. Permits for discharges of waste water	onowing in I	egaro 10	this real property?			v
b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphe	.m. m. weici2 0; (inc State.		Yes		
c. Permits for any waste storage, waste	mr (Cont.or ·	unce Ai-	Borol annuita	Yes		
6. Has the transferor had any wastewater d	liccham com	wasic dis	posai operation.	Yes	_ No_	<u>X</u>
restment works?	mentaly 25 (of	mer man	sewage) to a publicly owned			
7. Has the transferor taken any of the follo	wing artigae	Marina	to this serve to	Yes	_ No_	<u>X_</u>
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Continger	ner Plan sure	resulte.	to this property?			
b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Cl	hemical Inver	ntonu Roy	me minois Chemical Safety Act.	Yes	_ No _	<u>x</u> _
i seming that community telebride Ku	IOW Act of 19	ንጽሉ /		V		v
c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form	pursuant to t	he feden	A CAC Pency Planning and Commu.	Yes	- No	<u>^</u>
and reference return with the 1800'				Yes	No	v
8. Has the transferor or any facility on the overnmental actions?	he property o	or the pr	operty been he subject of any of the	e following	State or	<u>A</u> Sadami
			* / / /	e tonownig	State Of	ICUCIAL
 Written notification regarding known, the property. 	suspected or	alleged	contamination on or emanating from			
nachodactij.				Yes	. No	X
 Filing an environmental enforcement of final order or consent decree was enter 	ase with a cor	urt or the	Pollution Control Boar? for which a		7	U
c. If item b, was answered by checking Yo	cu. he than india	nto mbas		Yes	. No	<u> </u>
still in effect for this property.	es, men muse	ale wher	ner or not the final order or de. we is		•	U
9. Environmental Releases During Transfer	nr's Ownersh	in.	'.	Yes	. No	<u></u>
a. Has any situation occurred at this site v	which resulted	np din a ovr	tortable "mileses" of any harvaday			
sociatives of bettineath as leadified file	der Mate or iz	ederal las	we')	Yes	N- W	
 b. Have any hazardous substances or petro 	leum, which	were rei	cased, come into direct contact with	105	No X	
are knowed at title 2000;				YesC	No_x	
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) a property?	re Yes, have :	any of th	e following actions or events been ass	ociated with	= release	on the
						OH UK
Use of a cleanup contractor to remov	e or treat ma	terials in	cluding soils, pavement or other surfi-	cial materials	;	
	e Statt to rem	በኒተ ሰተ የተ	est materials including sails assume			terials
Designation, by the IEPA or the IESI Sampling and analysis of soils	DA, of the re	icase as	"significant" under the Illinois Chemi	ical Safety Ad	ct	
Semping and analysis of soils				_		
Temporary or more long-term monitor	oring of groun	ndwater:	at or near the site			
Impaired usage of an on-site or nearb	y water Well Morm desires	or incide	or offensive characteristics of the war	er		
Signs of substances leaching out of the	eole baumg s	or 18510C	ousements, etc.			
site	- \$ - r- minn 41/3)	-6 mic 04)	~ or anches or at order tow botters on ot	immediately	adjacent	te the
10 Is the facility assemble assessing a		nted by s	he Illinois Ballusian			
TO 12 the partital entities obetating fibries a	Vallance on					
10. Is the facility currently operating under a ntrol Board? 11. Is there any explanation needed for clarif				Yes	No. V	